01-02-2001



FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101568146

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 015110.0067.CIP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10

| | N200N5 | PATENTS ONLY | 12- | 12-66 |
|---|---|--|-------------------------------|---|
| TO: The Comm | issioner of Patents and Trademarl | s: Please record the attached or | iginal document(s) | or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | | Conveyance Type | | |
| New | | Assignment | Security Agreeme | ent |
| Resubmiss | sion (Non-Recordation) | · | _ | |
| Document | ID# | License | Change of Name | |
| | of PTO Error | Merger | Other | |
| Reel # | Document | | | |
| Reel # | ve Document U.S. Government Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | |
| iteei # | Traine # | Departmenta | al File | Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | Ranjan Mukherjee | | | 11/28/00 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | Execution Date |
| Second Party | | | | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Par | | Mark if additional names of receiving | ng parties attached. | If document to be |
| Name (line 1) | LIGAND PHARMACEUTICAL | .S, INC. | | recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | 10275 Science Center Drive representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from | | | |
| l | | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | San Diego | California | 92121 Zip Code | |
| | City | State/Country | first Receiving Part | |
| Domestic Rep | presentative Name and Addre | SS Enter for the | IIISt Receiving Fair | ,, 0, |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| (inc. 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) 2/29/2000 DNGUYEN | 00000159 08484487 | TOP OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
| | 40.00 OP | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
| 1 FC:581 | | everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet | to be recorded, including tin | ne for reviewing the document and af information Officer, Washington, |
| Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Edged to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information, D.C. 20231 | | | | |
| 30110011-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11 | Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents a | recorded with required cover sheet(s) and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Was | hington, D.C. 20231 | |
| | | | PATENT | - |

REEL: 011375 FRAME: 0557

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 015110.0067.CIP

| Corresponde | nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (858) 720-2500 | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name | Brobeck. Phleger & Harrison, LLP | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 12390 El Camino Real | | | |
| Address (line 2) | San Diego, California 92130-2081 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | | | |
| Application Number(s) | | | | |
| | Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) | | | |
| 08/484,487 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. | | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | | |
| Enter PC | Application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT | | | |
| has not b | een assigned PCT PCT PCT | | | |
| Number of Pro | perties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1273 | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗵 No 🗌 | | | |
| Statement and | Signature | | | |
| To at | the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any tached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, indicated herein. | | | |
| Douglas C | Murdock (37,549) Signature December 7, 2000 Date | | | |
| Name | i () Lai 2() Ciğimia | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011375 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

RM00

For valuable consideration, I, RANJAN MUKHERJEE of San Diego, California and a citizen of India (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assign LIGAND

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 10275 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed June 7, 1995, U.S. Serial No. 08/484,487 entitled

7×800

RECEPTOR γ, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

Page 1 of 2

| WITNESS my hand atDuPon+ | Pharmaceuticals Co. Existation |
|--|---|
| this 28 day of November | |
| •• | |
| | Rania. Mukhorio |
| | Ranjan Mukherjee RANJAN MUKHERJEE |
| STATE OF Delaulare | |
| STATE OF Delaware) COUNTY OF New Castle) | |
| COUNTY OF MEDICASTIC) | |
| | |
| On Nov. 28,2000 before me, Ran | JEE Dersonally appeared |
| , RANJAN MUKHER | JEE |
| OD Dawy | ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to |
| be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to | the within instrument and acknowledged to me |
| that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the | nuthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their |
| executed the instrument. | chitty upon contain of which the personal control of the contains and personal contains and the control of the |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| | Marine a Martin |
| | Notary Public in and for said County and State |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011375 FRAME: 0560